
R.,*pub,lic,:f the Fh**lppines
Depar-iment *f Sclence end Technatngy
SCI E TI f, E AND TEO F{ !qI*I. OGY I MFfr RMAtrI S H If-I STITI.,TE
$ &T J*urney: t : { - ,  Y{:r : ' r " ,*  eTz* W*tf* ' { 'et j

INVITATION TO BID
oNE (1)  LOT PROCUREMENT OF VARTOUS tCT EQU|PMENT

(STll-PB-2018-016-a)

The DOST.SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION INSTITUTE
(DOST-STIl), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites
PhiIGEPS registered supplier/manufacturer/contractors to bid for the
hereunder items:

Item
No.

Item/Description Fund Source

Approved
Budget for the
Contract (ABC)

Price of Bid
Documents

(non-
refundable)

1 LOT PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS ICT EQUIPMENT

1 2 units Web Server
GAA
FY 201 9

Php300,000.00
Php, l ,500.00

z 1 unit Smart UPS for
Server

70.000.00

J 1 unit Book Scanner 500.000.00

4 2 units Server Rack 150.000.00

5 3 unitsManaged Switch 250.000.00

b 9 units Printer 225.000.00

Total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) Php|,495,000.00

2. Bidding wil l be conducted through open competit ive bidding procedures using a
non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised
lmplementing Rules and Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184,
othenvise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Fil ipino cit izens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or
organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital
stock belonging to cit izens of the Phil ippines, and to cit izens or organizations
of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges
to Fi l ip ino c i t izens, pursuant to RA 5183.

3. Interested bidders may obtain further information from DOST-STIl and inspect
the Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:00 AM to 5:00
PM

n*ST Ctrfiil,eL. {rsn $xnios A',,e
6irutrn, L:gul,;; tiry
P* E,*i: fifO r-.aqurg, Fhitripllnes

Tel !uns.. &37?1gl ts 35
Far |i* . &37-751S
W*h$te: mvl stii.$ml gav.ph



Republic of the Fh**ippinea
De pa,rtnlent *f Srience end Tecl.trut*gy
$ C IEN C E AHD TE CH HOLNGY I r*Ffi RAfrATI ff H I3*,STfT{"'TE
S&T JnurneV: , * { :  Y* .n, ;x  t l t j *  W*V*y3{s

4' The complete .set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested
Bidders on 09 January 2019 atthe STll - BAC Secretariat - property Section,
2nd Flr. srl l Bldg, Dosr complex, Gen. santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig city.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the philippine
Government Electronic Procurement Syltem (PhilGEpS) and the webiite ofthe Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders snalt pay the applicable tee tor tneBidding Documents not later than the submission of treir nios.

5' The DOST-STII wil l hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 1Z January 2O1g - 11:00
AM at CAST R9om, sIr Bldg, Dosr comprex, Gen. Santos Aienue, Bicutan,
Taguig city, which shail be open to prospective bidders.

6' Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below onor before 29 January 2019 - 11:00 AM. All Bids must be accompanied by abid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITBClause 18.

Bid opening shall be on 29 January 2019 - 11:00 AM at CAST Room sT|l
Bldg, Dosr comprex, Gen. santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig city, wii l be
opened in the presence of thb bidders' representatives who choose to attend
at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7 ' The DOST-STIl reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failureof bidding, or not award the contract at any iime prior to contract award inaccordance with Section 41 of RA 9-184 and its lRR, without thereby incurringany liability tb tne affected bidder or bidders.

8. For further information, please refer to:

JONA M. BERNAL
Head BAC Secretariat
Telephone No. 837-21 92 to 94
Telefax No. 832-2071 loc.2145

,=*roffiil-

tl*-qT f,ffnFiBt{ {lrn Eanfts Ay*
Eiiutan, T;ilftf [i]y
P*. Enx l&[ Tngrr;f , Fhilip,pines

Tei M0s.: 81721*1 tegl
Far l io :ff i7-7518
,4re.hste:'61rts.stt i.d*slguv: pfi


